
 

 

PSA information channels 
 
The PSA’s Durban Provincial Office wishes to alert members from the following districts (Ethekwini, 
Ilembe, Umkhanyakude, Zululand, Uthungulu, Ugu) that the PSA is here to assist and improve channels 
of communication.  
 
For enquiries related to cases or if you have been charged and want to alert the Office, contact the 
following PSA officials as per Departments listed below:   
 
Labour Relations Officer: Isharat Mooloo - Contact number /whatsup - 082 880 8999 or email: 
isharat.mooloo@psa.co.za 
Administration support: Members’ Affairs Coordinator: Cereze Strauss - Tel: (031) 310 3609 or email: 
cereze.strauss@psa.co.za 
 
Education, SARS, SAPS, DCS, KZN Public Works, DWAF, IPID, Office of President, Office of 
Premier, Rural Development and Transport 
Labour Relations Officer: Vinod Hariparsad - Contact number: 082 880 2973 or email: 
vinod.hariparsad@psa.co.za  
Administration support: Members’ Affairs Coordinator: Cereze Strauss - Tel: (031) 310 3609 or email: 
cereze.strauss@psa.co.za 
 
Home Affairs, Agriculture, Statistics, Royal Household, Labour, Economic and Environmental 
Affairs,Traditional and Local Government, Sports and Recreation, Human Settlements, Sita and 
GEPF 
Labour Relations Officer: Gillian Hassan - Contact number: 082 880 8998 or email:  
Gillian.hassan@psa.co.za 
Administration support: Members’ Affairs Coordinator: Nono Moabi - Tel: (031) 310 3607 or email 
address: nono.moabi@psa.co.za  in respect of the Departments hereunder 
 
Health, NHLS, Arts and Culture, EMRS, Mineral Resources, Legal Aid Board, South African 
Weather Service and GCIS  
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Labour Relations Officer : Deeda Govender - Contact number: 079 383 9041 or email: 
deeda.govender@psa.co.za 
Administration support: Members’ Affairs Coordinator : Phindile Buthelezi Tel: (031) 310 3602 or email : 
phindile.buthelezi@psa.co.za for the following departments listed hereunder: 
 
Social Development, SANDF, NPA, Public Protector, Justice and SASSA. 
 
Members who want to know more about PSA service, need information on, e.g., circulars, 
resolution agreement and Informus, have challenges in their institutions, to report  any injustice at 
workplace and want to join the PSA. A member who recruits a new member is paid R104 when the 
PSA start to deduct on the employee’s payslip, one receives his/her honaroria. 
 
For more information/clarity you may contact any of the following  Provincial Organisers:  
 
Xolani Dhlamini – 073 813 9646 
Cynthia Mbali – 082 880 8953 / 072 576 3033 
Nkosephayo Zulu – 082 880 8994 
 
Should you fail to reach any of the above official’s  or struggling to get feedback  on your case or 
response please contact: Sibusiso Ndzala on (031) 310 3600 / 082 673 0050 or 
sibusiso.ndzala@psa.co.za 
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